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Second Draft St Benedict Pilgrimage Itinerary

Description/purpose: This is an outline of a personal pilgrimage from St Bernard's Benedictine Monastery in Cullman, AL to the Trappist Monastery of 

the Holy Spirit in Conyers, GA. This would be a pilgrimage to honor and to pray to St. BENEDICT.

Stage 1 - finding the way from the monastery to the beginning of the Chief Ladiga Trail in Anniston, AL (9 days)

Stage 2 - walking the Chief Ladiga Trail to the AL/GA border and continuing on the Silver Comet Trail to the terminus in Smyrna (10 days)

Stage 3 - connecting through the urban area on local bike trails and urban streets to the Rockdale River Trail, finishing at the monastery (4 days)

Day Date Start Destination Mi Cum Mi

Miles to 

finish Notes on Accommodation General Notes

0

Saturday, October 22, 2022 Cullman, AL 269 St Bernard Abbey

1600 St Bernard Dr

Cullman, AL

pathway is generally one-

lane paved rural roads

1

Sunday, October 23, 2022 Cullman, AL Welti, AL 8 8 261 Presbyterian church, no 

hotels

bit of highway walking to 

cross bridge over the 

Forest Ingrahm Reservoir 

tail

2 Monday, October 24, 2022 Welti, AL Blountsville 12 20 249 several churches, hotels

3 Tuesday, October 25, 2022 Blountsville Susan Moore, AL 10 30 239 one church

4 Wednesday, October 26, 2022 Susan Moore, AL Walnut Grove 8 38 231

5

Thursday, October 27, 2022 Walnut Grove Attalla 9 47 222 Carnes Chapel 

Congregational Methodist 

Church

6

Friday, October 28, 2022 Attalla Gadsden 10 57 212 Catholic church, many 

many other churches, some 

hotels

7

Saturday, October 29, 2022 Gadsden (south of) Gadsden 11 68 201 Oak Grove Baptist Church, 

another Baptist church 

nearby

8 Sunday, October 30, 2022 (south of) Gadsden Alexandria 10 78 191 many churches

9

Monday, October 31, 2022 Alexandria Anniston 9 87 182 All Saints Catholic Church, 

1112 W 15th St, Anniston, AL 

36201

Begin Chief Ladiga Trail

10

Tuesday, November 1, 2022 Anniston Jacksonville 13 100 169 St Charles Catholic 

Church, 308 7th St NE, 

Jacksonville, AL 36265

Chief Ladiga trail

11

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 Jacksonville Piedmont 13 113 156 Saint Joachim Catholic 

Church, 555 Babbling 

Brook Rd, Piedmont, AL 

36272

Chief Ladiga trail

12

Thursday, November 3, 2022 Piedmont Esom Hills, AL 13 126 143 Esom Hill Church of God 

(just on AL side of border)

Finish Chief Ladiga trail; 

begin Silver Comet Trail

13

Friday, November 4, 2022 Esom Hills, AL Cedartown, GA 10 136 133 many many churches; 

Catholic to the north of 

town; a few hotels

Silver Comet trail

14 Saturday, November 5, 2022 Cedartown, GA (west of) Rockmart 8 144 125 Sardis Church Silver Comet trail

15

Sunday, November 6, 2022 (west of) Rockmart Rockmart 6 150 119 many many churches, no 

Catholic; also hotels

Silver Comet trail

16 Monday, November 7, 2022 Rockmart Braswell 8 158 111 Braswell Church (maybe...) Silver Comet trail

17

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 Braswell Dallas 10 168 101 St Vincent de Paul Catholic 

church

Silver Comet trail

18

Wednesday, November 9, 2022 Dallas Powder Springs 12 180 89 many churches, no Catholic

First United Methodist in 

center near trail

Silver Comet trail

19

Thursday, November 10, 2022 Powder Springs Smyrna 11 191 78 St Thomas the Apostle 

Catholic Church, 4300 King 

Springs Rd SE, Smyrna, GA 

30082

Silver Comet Trail 

Terminus

20

Friday, November 11, 2022 Smyrna Atlanta 11 202 67 Lyke House: the Catholic 

Center at Atlanta 

University Center 

Consortium (AUC), 809 

Beckwith St SW, Atlanta, 

GA 30314

urban walking

21

Saturday, November 12, 2022 Atlanta Decatur 9 211 58 Sts Peter and Paul 

Catholic Church

2560 Tilson Rd, Decatur, 

GA 30032"

urban walking

22

Sunday, November 13, 2022 Decatur Ellenwood 11 222 47 Community Baptist Church

7452 GA-155 S, Ellenwood, 

GA 30294

urban walking

23

Monday, November 14, 2022 Ellenwood NW Atlanta 11 233 36 Monastery of the Holy 

Spirit, Conyers

Along Rockdale River trail

269

min 6

average 10.0

max 13


